

TOWN OF CLIFTON FORGE

547 MAIN STREET · P. O. BOX 631 CLIFTON FORGE, VIRGINIA 24422 (540) 863-2500 / 2501 · FAX (540) 863-2534

TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA TOWN OF CLIFTON FORGE, VIRGINIA TUESDAY, JANUARY 9, 2024, AT 7:00PM CLIFTON FORGE TOWN COUNCIL CHAMBERS 547 MAIN STREET

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PRESENTATIONS

- A) Swearing in the new Chief of Police Barry Scott Balser.
- B) Presentation by Jermey Holmes from Roanoke Valley-Alleghany Regional Commission.

1. MINUTES

A) Council Meeting

B) Called Meeting

December 12, 2023 December 31, 2023

RECOMMENDATIONS: Approve the minutes for December 12, 2023.

2. ACTION ITEMS

A) DEPARTMENT REPORTS

- Code Enforcement
- Police Department
- Public Works
- Library
- Water Plant
- Fire Department

RECOMMENDATION: Approve the reports as submitted and written.

B) Presentation of the resignation of Attorney Jared Jenkins.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve the resignation

C) Review and approve the RFP for the Jefferson School Revitalization.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve the RFP

3. **DISCUSSION ITEMS**

A) Discuss the process of hiring a new Town Attorney

4. MANAGERS COMMENTS

5. PUBLIC COMMENTS

6. COUNCIL COMMENTS

7. ADJOURNMENT

8. <u>UPCOMING EVENTS</u>

WENDY'S UNDERGROUND 80'S PARTY

WHEN: January 19th

TIME: 7:30PM

WHERE: Thomas P. Dean/Racey and Dean Inc. Underground

Lounge and Café TICKETS: \$5.00